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PRINCIPAL’S CORNER 

 

In today’s world, technology is all around us.  
Our students do not know a world without 
cellphones and the internet.  I encourage 
you to have internet safety discussions with 
your child and always be aware of their 
activity while online.  We do talk about 
internet safety here at school, but I 
encourage you as a parent to reinforce this 
with your child.  Below is a link to a website 
that can give you more information about 
how to keep our kids safe on the internet.   

https://kidshealth.org/en/parents/net-
safety.html 

Thank you for your support. 

Jeff Overkleeft, Principal 

 
 

Students go outside for at least two 
recesses a day.    Please remember to 

dress your student appropriately.  Winter 
coats, snow pants, hats, boots and gloves.   

Thank you.   
 

 

 

LOOKING AHEAD 

 

 
 

 

 

February 

Tuesday, Feb. 3                   Southwood Music Program 

Friday, Feb. 6                       Popcorn Friday 

Wednesday, Feb. 11            Count Day 

Monday, Feb. 16                  No School/Mid Winter Break 

Tuesday, Feb. 17                  No School/Mid Winter Break 

Wednesday, Feb 18              PTC Meeting @ 4:20 PM 

Friday, Feb. 20                     Popcorn Friday 

 

March 

Wednesday, Mar. 4            ½ Day /Dismissal @ 12:15PM 

Friday, March 6                   Popcorn Friday 

Wednesday, Mach 18          PTC Meeting @ 4:20 PM 

Friday, March 20                 Popcorn Friday 

 

April    

Thursday, April 2                 ½ Day/Dismissal @ 12:15 PM 

April 3-10                             Spring Break – No School 

Monday, April 13                 Classes Resume 

Wednesday, April 15            PTC Meeting @ 4:20 PM 

Friday, April 17                    Popcorn Friday 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://kidshealth.org/en/parents/net-safety.html
https://kidshealth.org/en/parents/net-safety.html


 

PTC MEETING 

Wednesday, March 18 

4:20 PM 

Everyone is welcome and we appreciate 

your ideas and input. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 



 
 

  

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 
 



 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 


